Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Local Plan Certification 3					
SELPA	Sierra Sands		Fiscal Year	2022–23	
Certification 3: County Office of Education					
Departm	ent of Education (CDE)		ation being submitted to Section B: Governance a I Service Plan.	1	
county of all applicated with the list system or county, in alternative operated	fice of education (COE). able requirements of state of s	I further assure the Locale and federal laws; polices Education Act (IDEA); icable) to ensure all study alternative education pols, opportunity schools a	ith this certification are a al Plan section(s) being s cies and procedures inclu- and is/are included in a dents with disabilities res rograms, including, but n and classes, community of COE, and juvenile court ated services.	submitted meet(s) uding compliance coordinated iding within the lot limited to, day schools	
Cert 3	-1. All LEAs within the c	ounty have elected to pa	urticipate in this SELPA L	ocal Plan.	
	Yes No				
Cert 3-2. The SELPA Local Plan section(s) as specified herein was approved by the COE pursuant to EC Section 56140(b).					
☐ Yes ■ No					
Cert 3	-3. Special Education Lo	ocal Plan Area Governar	ice Structure		
The C	OE certifies the SELPA	is a:			
	Single LEA SELPA does not include a		only one district LEA (th	is selection	
	•	nal district or charter LE	es one district or charter l A(s), or a combination th	_	
		•	EA(s) joined with a COE district or charter LEA(s		

Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Local Plan Certification 3 Fiscal Year | 2022–23 **SELPA** Sierra Sands Cert 3-4. The COE ensures the SELPA submitting the Local Plan meets one of the following conditions: Single-LEA SELPA The COE ensures the Single LEA SELPA has established a written procedure for the ongoing review of programs conducted, and procedures utilized under the Local Plan, and a mechanism for correcting any identified problem related to the regionalized service to local programs, including, but limited to, all of the services identified in California Education Code (EC) 56195.7(c). EC sections 56027, 56195, 56195.7(c) and (j)(1), and 56205; OR Multiple LEA SELPA or COE joined SELPA The COE ensures the Multiple LEA SELPA or COE joined SELPA has a written agreement entered into by entities participating in the Local Plan that includes a provision for ongoing review of programs conducted, and procedures utilized, under the Local Plan, and a mechanism for correcting any identified problem. EC 56195.1 and 56195.7 Yes No Cert 3-5. The county superintendent ensures the Local Plan, including amendments, is posted on the COE web site, or includes a link to the Local Plan. Yes No Web address where the SELPA Local Plan, including all sections, is posted. www.ssusd.org **Authorized Signature** October 26, 2022 COE Superintendent Date

Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Local Plan Certification 4				
SELPA	Sierra Sands	Fisca	l Year	2022–23
Certific	ation 4: Community Advisory Committe	ee		
IMPORTANT: Certification 4 is required when the information being submitted to the California Department of Education (CDE) is related to Local Plan Section B: Governance and Administration, Section D: Annual Budget Plan and/or Section E: Annual Service Plan.				
Cert 4-1.	Community Advisory Committee Participation			
The Community Advisory Committee (CAC), advised the SELPA during the development, amendment, and review of the Local Plan. The process involved a schedule of regular consultations regarding policy and budget development. California <i>Education Code</i> sections 56194 and 56205(a)(12)(E).				
■ Ye	es	le comments.)		
Cert 4-2. Community Advisory Committee Review Timeline				
The CAC had at least 30 days to conduct a review of the completed Local Plan. This review was done prior to Local Plan being submitted to the COE and CDE.				
■ Yes □ No (If the answer is "NO," please include comments.)				
Cert 4-3. Community Advisory Committee Comments				
The CAC provided written comments to the SELPA regarding this Local Plan submission.				
■ Yes ☐ No (If the answer is "NO," please include comments.)				
I certify the information presented herein is an accurate representation of the CAC's involvement in the development and/or amendment of the Local Plan.				
Authorized Signature				
Brenda	Abernathy		Jun 3	0, 2022
CAC Cha	irperson		Date	

Spe	cial E	Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Local Plan Certification	on 5	
SE	_PA	Sierra Sands	Fiscal Year	2022–23
Ce	rtific	ation 5: Local Educational Agency		
De cou a c	partm inty o harte	TANT: Certification 5 is required when the information being tent of Education (CDE) by each participating agency's suffice of education (COE) local educational agency (LEA), r LEA) is related to Local Plan Section B: Governance and Budget Plan, and/or Section E: Annual Service Plan.	perintendent (for , or by each chie	or a district and of administrator (for
LEA	Sie	erra Sands Unified School District		
Cer	t 5-1.	Special Education Local Plan Area Governance Structure	e	
The LEA certifies the SELPA Local Plan is the basis for the operation and administration of special education programs. The LEA will meet all applicable requirements of special education state and federal laws and regulations, and state policies and procedures. Be it further resolved, the LEA must administer the local implementation of policies, procedures, and practices in accordance with special education state and federal laws, rules, and regulations. The superintendent or chief administrator certifies the LEA is participating in a:				
[_	ngle LEA SELPA: This selection includes only one district ses not include a COE); or	: LEA (this selec	tion
	mo	ultiple LEA SELPA: This selection includes one district or ore additional district or charter LEA(s), or a combination to clude a COE); or	_	
		DE Joined SELPA: A district (or charter) LEA(s) joined wit lection includes one or more district or charter LEA(s) <i>AN</i>		
Cert	5-2.	Local Educational Agency Local Plan Web Posting		
the d	currer Secti chme	superintendent (for a district or COE LEA) or chief adminint Local Plan, Section B: Governance and Administration, on E: Annual Service Plan, including updates or revisions ents, is posted on the LEA web site, is on file at each LEA,	Section D: Anr to Sections B,	ual Budget Plan, D, E, and/or
1	Veb a	address where the SELPA Local Plan, including all section	ns, is posted.	
Γ,	ww.	ssusd.org		

Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Local Plan Certification 5

SELPA Sierra Sands Fiscal Year 2022–23

Cert 5-3. Submission Certification Requirements for LEAs

Certification 5 must be signed by the LEA superintendent (district LEAs) or chief administrator (charter LEAs).

- 1. All district and charter LEAs must sign a Certification 5 if the Local Plan submission is for an annual amendment (due June 30) for Sections D: Annual Budget Plan, or Section E: Annual Services Plan.
- 2. If the submission is an amendment to Local Plan Section D: Annual Budget Plan and/or Section E: Annual Service Plan submitted during fiscal year 2022–23, then only the newly affected LEAs are required to submit Certification 5 with the amendment(s).
- 3. If the submission is an amendment to Local Plan Section B: Governance and Administration, then all SELPA member LEAs must submit a newly signed Certification 5.

Authorized Signature

	10
D. Ssters	10-17-2022
LEA Superintendent/Chief Administrator	Date